lo.
11.
12.
13.
1l4.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25,
26,
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32,
33
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
38.
40.
4l.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

~ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS -

LINDBERGH INVITATIONAL - 1984

J.V. Time School
Greg Heck 16:59 Lindbergh
Pat Bartley 17:23 Lindbergh
Mike Schiwinger 17:24 Lindbergh
Keith Caroll 17:27 Northwest
Chip Thompson 17:28 Lindbergh
Jim Bentz 17:35 Web. Groves
Matt Santoni 17:44 Kirkwood
John Yomler 17:41 Web. Groves
Jim Kraatz 17:46 Lindbergh
Ned McCarthy 17:52 DeSmet
Keith Hulrez 17:59 Pattonville
Brian Garland 18:00 Northwest
Andy Ludbrook 13:00 Kirkwood
Ted Hovor 18:02 Pattonville
Al English 18:05 Northwest
Bob Elder 18:05 S.L.U.H.
Kevin McKrackin 18:05 Northwest
Bob Groth 18:07 S.L.U.H.
Steve 18:07 Northwest
Bob Klein 18:08 Eureka
Lennie Dixon 198:09 Herculaneum
Chris Burger 18:09 Pattonville
Larry Lehr 18:11 Eureka
Chris Storer 18:11 DeSmet:
Rick Collrer 18:13 Pattonville
Vance Shelton 18:15 Herculaneum
Chip Self 18:15 Pattonville
Michael O'Donnell 18:10 Lindbergh
Randy Martin 18:17 Herculaneum
Jason Vandeharr 18:11 Lindbergh
Todd Armistead Northwest
Russ Hepp 18:18 Eureka
Chris Hayes 18:20 DeSmet
Doug Laux 18:15 Lindbergh
Jim Roseberry 18:19 Lindbergh
Jeff Harland 18:20 Ladue
Ted Miller 18:23 DeSmet
Geoff Massa 18:25 Fureka
Rick Blakenship 18:25 S.L.U.H.
Tom Buerkert 18:27 S.L.U.H.
Ken Rumble 18:28 Northwest
Pete Driscoll 18:41 S.L.U.H.
Joe Rubin 18:45 Ladue

King 18:47 Parkway C.
David Browder 18:48 Kirkwood
Andy Duboir 18:49 Pattonville

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59
60.
6l.
62.
63.
64+
65.
66.
67.
€8.
69.
70.
71.
12
73.
74.
T5ia
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
8l.
82.
83.
84.
85
86.
87.
88.
82.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

Brendan Powers
Eric Fix

Phil Slein
Rob Moore

Jeff Kassel
Pat O'Brien

Darrell Reed

Abbit
Pat Quinn
Scott Meesy
John Cavanagh

Wohlert

House
James Green
Brian Rubach
Chris Johnson
Tim Karcher
John Wanhatalo
Mike Pochop

Andy Storf

Kelly Bowring °

Roger
Jim Culverson

Fred Hussmann

Doug Meeks
Berhat

Dennis Bond

Pat Purcell

Jamie Ford

Brandon Harp

Ed Hassinger

18:51
18:53

18:57
18:58

19:14

19:17

19:26

19:31
19:32
19:33
19:34
19:33
19:36

19:40

19:41

19:45
19:47

20:00
20:03
20:03
20:05

20:06

20:24

DeSmet
S.L.U.H.

Ladue
Ladue

Lindbergh
S.L.U.H.

Pattonville

Parkway C.
Lindbergh
Kirkwood
DeSmet
Parkway C.
Parkway C.
Herculaneum
Mehlville
Lindbergh
Lindbergh
Parkway W.
Parkway W.

Oakville
DeSmet
Pattonville
Lindbergh

Lindbergh
Web. Groves
Parkway C.
Parkway W.

Mehlville

Mehlville

Lindbergh

Lindbergh
Kirkwood




~ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

97.

98. Bob Allen

99. Craig Fridley
100.

101. Dennis Witt
102. Steve Carson
103. Tom Bayer
104.
105. Terry Southard
106.

107.

108. Schultz
109. Don Pavilage
110. Ken Schulte
111. Mike Ridenhower
112,

113.

114. Marvin
115. Marc Powers
116. Mike Fisher
117.
118.

119. Bob Kramer
120.

OTHERS :

125. Worts =~——e=~——e——
126. Davis —===—e=—=—=

126. Shawp =~~~——=———-
128. Beckmann ——-=---
130. Arnold --——==—-~
132. J.D. ———mmmam———
134. Levey -————————-

135. Palmaro -——————-
136. Watkins ———===-=-—
138. Clark -———-—-==—=——
141. Tureen ———-————--—
142. Nickels —=====--
147. Vikram =———=w==-

DISTANCE OF COURSE:

~ LINDBERGH INVITATIONAL - 1984

20:24
20:26

20:30
20:35
20:38

20:42

20:44
20:46

20:51

20:57
21:05

-

5000 Meters

Herculaneum
Mehlville

Oakville
Ladue
Eureka

Herculaneum

Parkway C.
Herculaneum
Lindbergh
Oakville

Pattonville
Oakville
Mehlville

Lindbergh

Lindbergh
Oakville
Pattonville
Lindbergh
Parkway C.
Pattonville
Ladue
Lindbergh
Web. Groves
Parkway W.
Parkway C.
Lindbergh
Mehlville

COURSE RECORD:

Page 2

Greg Heck (16:59)




- TEAM RESULTS -

LINDBERGII INVITATIONAL - 1984

J.V. FRESHMEN

1. Lindbergh 20 1. Kirkwood 99

2. Northwest (H.S.) 67 2. Parkway South 129

3. Pattonville 89 3. Parkway West 130

4. DeSmet 153 4. Northwest (H.S.) 134

5.°5t. Louis U. High 156 5. Lindbergh 157

6. Eureka 215 6. Ritenour 171

7. Kirkwood 226 7. C.B.C. 212

8. Herculaneum 241 8.4 5t. Louis U. High 223

2. Ladue 289 9. llazelwood East 262

10. Parkway Central 321 10. DeSmet 266
11. Ritenour 401 11. Eureka 292
12. Mehlville 455 12. 1ilazelwood Central 322
13. Oakville 527 13. Pattonville 375
14. Webster Groves -0~ 14. Clayton 386
15. Parkway West ~0- 15. Webster Groves 403
16. Oakville -0-

17. Mchlville ~0~

18. Lacdue ~0~




